07-08-2003

7-7-03

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies): Powerhouse Technologies	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IGT Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89521-8
diddred:	Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	CE SEC
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: April 11, 2003 and April 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes x address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s):	the execution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): D333164
Additional numbers a	ttached? x Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul C. Craane 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 280.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 29757/10050	x Enclosed
Street Address: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 6300 Sears Tower	Authorized to charge any deficiency or cred overpayment in the total fees indicated abo
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Chicago IL 60606-6357	13-2855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Paul C. Craane 38,851 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,	Signature July 2, 2003 Date attachments, and documents: 5
L	
DBYRNE 00000094 B333164	

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)					
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):					
ditional Patent Application Numbers Continued: Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:					
	5,398,932 5,416,308 5,505,449 5,511,784 5,559,950 5,766,074				

2 Docket No.: 29757/10050

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This	assignment	agreement	("Assignment")	is	entered	into	the	day	of
	, 2003 ("	Effective Da	ate") by and betw	een	subsidia	ry Po	werh	ouse Technologie	≎s,
a Nevada co	orporation (".	Assignor'') a	and parent IGT,	a N	levada co	orpora	ation	("Assignee"), bo	th
having a pla	ce of busines	s at 9295 Pro	ototype Drive, Re	no,	Nevada.				

For good and valuable consideration sufficiently received the parties agree as follows:

As used herein, "Patent Rights" means the U.S. applications and patents listed in Attachment A and any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals or extensions thereof, and any related PCT or foreign applications or patents, in particular those also listed in Attachment A, and any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals or extensions thereof. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, in the Patent Rights, including the rights to any and all improvements therefrom. This assignment includes the assignment of the rights to sue for and retain past, present, and future damages and seek other remedies for past, present or future patent infringement of the Patent Rights or other rights that Assignor may have been able to assert against other parties under the Patent Rights before or after the Effective Date.

Assignor agrees to promptly execute or instruct its employees to so execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to prepare, file, obtain, maintain, issue, defend and enforce the Patent Rights.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Nevada, without regard to its choice-of-law rules except that questions affecting the construction and effect of any patent shall be determined by the law of the country in which the patent was granted. However, any provision of this Assignment that is prohibited, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition, invalidity or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof or affecting the validity or enforceability of such provision in any other jurisdiction.

This Assignment and Attachment A hereto set forth the entire agreement and understanding between the parties as to the Patent Rights and merges and supersedes all prior discussions, proposals, offers and agreements, if any, with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed and delivered this Assignment by their duly authorized officers and representatives, effective as of the Effective Date.

Assignor

Name: T.J. Matthews

Title: Authorized Signor Date: April 14, 2003

Assigne

Name: Sara Beth Brown

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

Date: April 11, 2003

State of)
County of Licaber)
known to me or proved to me on the is subscribed to this instrument, and	, 2003, before me personally appeared T.J. Matthews, he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name d acknowledged to me that he executed it and that he signed board of directors of said corporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, day and year of this certificate first	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
in the second of	
State of County of County of)
County of Contract)
Brown, known to me or proved to n	, 2003, before me personally appeared Sara Beth me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

Notary Public

New York (1975) And Andrew School (1975) Andrew Sch

Exhibit A

US Patents

D333164 5,505,449 5,766,074 5,398,932 5,511,784

5,416,308 5,559,950

Australian Patents

678,673

Page 1 of 1

PH/IGT

RECORDED: 07/07/2003